1

 $\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 988

March 19, 1996 - Offered by Committee on Aging and Long-Term Care.

At the l	locations	indicated,	amend	the bi	ll as	follows:

- 1. Page 4, line 18: delete "hire" and substitute "employ".
- **2.** Page 4, line 22: after that line insert:
- "(3m) Notwithstanding sub. (3), an adult day care center, an adult family home, an assisted living facility, a community-based residential facility, a home health agency, a hospice, a nursing home or a treatment facility may employ an individual on the condition that the receipt of information from the department of justice does not indicate that the individual has been convicted of intentional abuse or intentional neglect under s. 940.295 (3) (a) 1. or reckless abuse or reckless neglect under s. 940.295 (3) (a) 2. and has not been pardoned for the violation resulting in the conviction."
 - **3.** Page 8, line 10: after that line insert:

"Section 17m. Initial applicability.

(1b) Prior convictions of certain employes. The treatment of section 50.065 of the statutes first applies to individuals who are hired by an adult day care center, an adult family home, an assisted living facility, a community-based residential

- facility, a home health agency, a hospice, a nursing home or a treatment facility on the effective date of this subsection.".
- 4 Page 8, line 14: delete "takes" and substitute "and Section 17m of this act take".

5 (END)